
MIPIM 2023
14-17 MARCH 2023 
CANNES, FRANCE

www.mipim.com

  TRAIN SCHEDULE

  FREE HOTEL   
SHUTTLE SCHEDULE
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WELCOME TO  

MIPIM 2023!

FOR ALL INFORMATION 
+ 33 (0)4 92 98 71 86
From 09.00 to 19.00

MIPIM is delighted to offer to its 
participants free shuttle from 
hotels located outside Cannes  
to the Palais des Festivals.

Croisette zone
C10  Bouygues Immobilier
C12  Paris Region
C14  London Stand
C14 bis  Invest Saudi
C15.A1  West Midlands
C15.A2  Manchester
C16.A   Egypt Pavilion
C16.D GV Investments 
C16.E Otis
C16.F Investment Promotion 
           Agency Qatar 
C17.A  CBRE 
C17.B  Patrizia
C19  MIPIM Croisette Village
C20.A  APEX
C20.B  Estate Gazette
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YOUR HOTEL IS LOCATED IN: ROUTE

MANDELIEU - LA NAPOULE N°1
CANNES LA BOCCA N°2
LE CANNET N°3
JUAN-LES-PINS N°4
ANTIBES - SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS N°5

NICE - ST LAURENT DU VAR N°7

MOUGINS N°6

CANNES N°8
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HOTELS CITY ROUTE

AC Hotel Ambassadeur Juan les Pins 4

AC Hotel by Marriott Nice Nice Promenade des Anglais 7A

Adonis Cannes Le Cannet 3

Amarante Le Cannet 3

B&B Cannes la Bocca Plage Cannes la Bocca 2

Belles Rives Juan les Pins 4

Best Western Hotel Astoria Juan les Pins 4

Cannes Montfleury Cannes 8

Château de la Tour Cannes la Bocca 2

Ermitage de l’Oasis Mandelieu la Napoule 1B

Gallia Cannes 8

Goélia Mandelieu Riviera Resort Mandelieu La Napoule 1A

Helios Juan les Pins 4

Holiday Inn Nice - Port St Laurent St Laurent du Var 7C

Hotel Cezanne Cannes 8

Hyatt Regency Nice Palais de la Méditerranée Nice Promenade des Anglais 7A

Ibis Cannes Mandelieu Mandelieu La Napoule 1A

Ibis Styles Le Cannet Le Cannet 3

Juana Juan les Pins 4

Juliana Cannes Cannes 8

Kyriad Cannes Mandelieu Cannes la Bocca 2

La Bastide de l’Oliveraie Cannes 8

La Clé du Sud Le Cannet 3

HOTELS LIST

HOTELS CITY ROUTE

Le Negresco Nice Promenade des Anglais 7A

Le Verlaine Cannes 8

Mercure Nice Centre Grimaldi Nice centre et gare 7B

Mouratoglou Hotel & Resort Sophia Antipolis 5A

Moxy Sophia Antipolis Sophia Antipolis 5A

Pullman Cannes Mandelieu Royal Casino Mandelieu La Napoule 1B

Radisson Blu Nice Nice Promenade des Anglais 7A

Radisson Hotel Nice Airport Nice Promenade des Anglais 7A

Résidence Pierre & Vacances Cannes Verrerie Cannes la Bocca 2

Résidence Pierre & Vacances  
Les Jardins Ombragés

Mandelieu La Napoule 1A

Résidence Pierre & Vacances 
Les Rives de Cannes Mandelieu

Mandelieu La Napoule 1A

Sainte Valérie Juan les Pins 4

Splendid Hotel & Spa Nice Nice centre et gare 7B

Thalazur Hotel Baie des Anges Antibes 5A

Villa Garbo Cannes 8

Villa Nina Juan les Pins 4

Villa Sophia Mougins 6

Zenitude Hôtel Le Cannet Le Cannet 3

Zenitude Hôtel-Résidences  
Mandelieu la Napoule

Mandelieu La Napoule 1B

Zenitude Hôtel-Résidences  
Cannes Mandelieu Confort

Mandelieu La Napoule 1A

Zenitude Hôtel-Résidences Le Maestria Antibes 5B

HOTELS LIST
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ROUTE N° 7A - 7B - 7C 
NICE - ST LAURENT DU VAR 

ROUTE N° 4 
JUAN-LES-PINS

ROUTE N° 2
CANNES LA BOCCA

ROUTE N° 3 
LE CANNET

ROUTE N° 1A - 1B
MANDELIEU - LA NAPOULE

ROUTE N° 5A - 5B 
ANTIBES

SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS

ROUTE N° 8 
CANNES

MAP MAP

ROUTE N° 6  
MOUGINS
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FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH* FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCHFROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

Résidence  
Pierre & Vacances  

Les Rives de  
Cannes Mandelieu

Goélia Mandelieu  
Riviera Resort 

Zenitude  
Hôtel-Résidences 
Cannes Mandelieu 

Confort

Résidence  
Pierre & Vacances  

Les Jardins  
Ombragés

Ibis  
Cannes Mandelieu

08.00 08.00 08.05 08.10 08.10

08.30 08.30 08.35 08.40 08.40

09.00 09.00 09.05 09.10 09.10

09.30 09.30 09.35 09.40 09.40

10.00 10.00 10.05 10.10 10.10

12.00* 12.00* 12.05* 12.10* 12.10*

(*) Except on Friday 17 March: last departure 10.00.

17.30 18.15 19.00 19.45 22.00 23.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

17.30 18.15 19.00 19.45 22.00 23.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Zenitude Hôtel-Résidences  
Mandelieu la Napoule

- Ermitage de l’Oasis
- Pullman Cannes Mandelieu Royal Casino

08.15 08.20

08.45 08.50

09.15 09.20

09.45 09.50

10.15 10.20

12.15* 12.20*

(*) Except on Friday 17 March: last departure 10.15.

Palais des Festivals

Hotels:

Bus stop:

Bus stop:

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Hotels:

Palais des Festivals

Zenitude Hôtel-Résidences 
Mandelieu la Napoule 

At the main gate

Bus stop  
“Résidence du Port”,  

Av du Général de Gaulle

Ibis Cannes Mandelieu 
Outside the hotel

Résidence Pierre & Vacances  
Les Rives de Cannes Mandelieu  

At the main gate

Goélia Mandelieu  
Riviera Resort

At the main gate

Bus stop “Berges de Siagne”, 
avenue de la Mer
(across the street)

Bus stop “Marco Polo”,  
Bd des Écureuils

    ROUTE 1A
MANDELIEU - LA NAPOULE

 ROUTE 1B
MANDELIEU - LA NAPOULE
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Kyriad  
Cannes Mandelieu

B&B  
Cannes la bocca Plage

Résidence  
Pierre & Vacances 
Cannes Verrerie

Château  
de la Tour

08.00 08.00 08.10 08.15

08.30 08.30 08.40 08.45

09.00 09.00 09.10 09.15

09.30 09.30 09.40 09.45

10.00 10.00 10.10 10.15

12.00* 12.00* 12.10* 12.15*

(*) Except on Friday 17 March: last departure 10.00.

18.00 18.30 19.15 19.45 22.00 23.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Palais des Festivals

Hotels:

Bus stop:

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Outside the  
B&B Cannes la Bocca

Bus stop “Méridien”,  
av du Dr Raymond Picaud

Bus stop “Mairie Annexe”, 
av Francis Tonner

Cars rental entrance level, 
av Francis Tonner 

(opposite the Kyriad hotel)

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

  ROUTE 2
CANNES LA BOCCA

19.30 22.30 23.30 

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Zenitude Hôtel  
Le Cannet

Adonis Cannes
- Ibis Styles Le Cannet

- La Clé du Sud
Amarante

08.00 08.00 08.05 08.10

08.30 08.30 08.35 08.40

09.30 09.30 09.35 09.40

10.00 10.00 10.05 10.10

12.00* 12.00* 12.05* 12.10*

(*) Except on Friday 17 March: last departure 10.00.

Palais des Festivals

Hotels:

Bus stop:

Ibis Styles Le Cannet
outside the hotel

On bd Carnot  
at the level of “Speedy”

Bus stop  
“Place Leclerc”,  
bd Sadi Carnot

Bus stop  
“Commandant Lamy”,  

bd Sadi Carnot

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

  ROUTE 3
LE CANNET
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- AC Hotel Ambassadeur
- Belles Rives

- Juana 
- Sainte Valérie

- Best Western Hotel Astoria
- Helios

Villa Nina

08.00 08.00 08.05

08.30 08.30 08.35

09.00 09.00 09.05

09.30 09.30 09.35

10.00 10.00 10.05

12.00* 12.00* 12.05*

(*) Except on Friday 17 March: last departure 10.00.

Palais des Festivals

Hotels:

Bus stop: Bus stop  
“Ruban Bleu”,  

av. Guy de Maupassant

Bus stop  
“Pont des Lys”, 
bd R. Poincaré

At the bus stop  
at the corner of  

the hotel Ambassadeur

17.45 18.15 19.15 19.45 22.00 23.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

  ROUTE 4
JUAN-LES-PINS

Thalazur Hotel  
Baie des Anges

Mouratoglou  
Hotel & Resort

Moxy 
Sophia Antipolis

08.00 08.25 08.25

08.30 08.55 08.55 

09.00 09.25 09.25

10.15 10.40 10.40

18.30 19.15 22.00 23.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Palais des Festivals

Hotels:

Bus stop:

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Mouratoglou Hotel & Resort, 
on the main street,  
route des Dolines

Thalazur  
Hotel Baie des Anges, 

outside the hotel

Moxy
Sophia Antipolis,

on the main street,
route des Dolines

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

  ROUTE 5A
ANTIBES - SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS
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  ROUTE 5B
ANTIBES - SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS

Zenitude Hôtel-Résidences Le Maestria

09.00

19.15

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Palais des Festivals

Hotels:

Bus stop:

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Outside the hotel

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

20.00 22.30

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Villa Sophia

08.00

09.30

Palais des Festivals

Bus stop:

Hotels:

Villa Sophia  
On the main road  

av de la Valmasque

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

  ROUTE 6
MOUGINS
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17.30 18.45 20.00 22.00 23.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Palais des Festivals

Bus stop:

Hyatt Regency 
Nice Palais de la 

Méditerranée
Le Negresco

AC Hotel by  
Marriott Nice

Radisson  
Blu Nice

Radisson Hotel 
Nice Airport

07.30 07.30 07.35 07.40 07.45

08.00 08.00 08.05 08.10 08.15

08.30 08.30 08.35 08.40 08.45

09.00 09.00 09.05 09.10 09.15

10.15 10.15 10.20 10.25 10.30

10.45 10.45 10.50 10.55 11.00

Hotels:

Bus stop  
“Congrès / Promenade”  

on Promenade des Anglais
Radisson Blu Nice 
Outside the hotel

Bus stop  
“Aéroport/Promenade”,  

on Promenade des Anglais

Bus stop  
“Grosso CUM Promenade”,  
on Promenade des Anglais 

Bus stop “Massenet”  
on Promenade des Anglais

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

17.30 18.45 20.00 22.00 23.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Palais des Festivals

Bus stop:

- Mercure Nice Centre Grimaldi
- Splendid Hotel & Spa Nice

07.30

08.00

08.30

10.15

10.45

Hotels:

Pick up point  
rue Gounod at the level  
of the Splendid Hotel

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

 ROUTE 7A
NICE PROMENADE DES ANGLAIS

   ROUTE 7B 
NICE CENTRE ET GARE
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18.45 22.00 00.00

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Palais des Festivals

Bus stop:

Holiday Inn Nice - Port St Laurent 

07.45

10.30

Hotel:

Holiday Inn Nice - Port St Laurent 
Outside the hotel

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

19.30 22.30

*No departure from the Palais des Festivals on Friday 17 March.

Pick-up point: Promenade de la Pantiero

Cannes  
Montfleury 

 La Bastide 
de l’Oliveraie

Gallia
- Hotel  

Cezanne
- Le Verlaine

Villa Garbo
Juliana  
Cannes

08.00 08.00 08.00 08.05 08.05 08.10

09.00 09.00 09.00 09.05 09.05 09.10

10.00 10.00 10.00 10.05 10.05 10.10

Bus stop:

Hotels:

Bus stop  
“Pont des Gabres”,  
bd Général Vautrin

Bus stop “Gallia”,  
avenue Selvosa

Cannes Montfleury 
Outside the hotel Palais des Festivals

Bus stop  
“Zamenhof”,  

bd Général Vautrin

Bus stop  
“Bd de Strasbourg”,  

bd de Strasbourg

Bus stop  
“Les Palmiers”,  
bd Montfleury

FROM MIPIM TO HOTELS: 14-16 MARCH*

FROM HOTELS TO MIPIM: 14-17 MARCH

 ROUTE 7C
ST LAURENT DU VAR

  ROUTE 8
CANNES



  TRAIN   
SCHEDULE

See full schedule  
on the SNCF’s website:
www.ter.sncf.com/paca
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07:13 07:16 07:21

07:48 07:52 07:58

08:40 08:43 08:49

10:13 10:16 10:21

14:13 14:16 14:21

16:13 16:16 16:21

20:13 20:16 20:21

FROM MANDELIEU LA NAPOULE TO MIPIM 

Mandelieu-La-Napoule Cannes-La-Bocca CANNES

07:14 07:18 07:22 07:26 07:28 08:00 07:35 07:38 07:41 07:45 07:52

07:43 07:47 07:51 - 07:56 08:32 - 08:04 08:07 08:11 08:17

08:25 08:30 - - - - - 08:44 - - 08:58

08:30 08:36 08:40 - 08:46 09:00 08:52 08:54 08:58 - 09:07

10:14 10:18 10:22 10:26 10:28 11:02 10:35 10:38 10:41 10:45 10:52

11:12 - - - 11:26 - 11:33 11:36 11:39 11:43 11:50

11:25 11:30 11:34 - - 11:47 - 11:44 - - 11:58

11:44 11:49 11:53 11:56 11:59 12:03 12:05 12:08 12:12 12:15 12:22

13:11 13:16 13:20 13:23 13:27 13:30 13:33 13:36 13:39 13:43 13:50

13:25 13:30 13:34 - - 14:01 - 13:44 - - 13:58

16:25 16:31 16:35 - - 17:03 - 16:45 - - 16:58

17:33 17:38 17:42 17:45 17:47 18:02 17:52 17:55 17:58 - 18:07

18:30 18:36 18:40 18:44 18:47 19:02 18:51 18:54 18:58 - 19:07

NICE-VILLE BiotNice St-Augustin AntibesSt-Laurent-du-Var Juan-Les-PinsCros-de-Cagnes Golfe-Juan-VallauCagnes-sur-mer CANNESVilleneuve-Loubet

FROM NICE TO MIPIM

TRAIN SCHEDULE TRAIN SCHEDULE
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FROM MIPIM TO NICE

FROM MIPIM TO MANDELIEU LA NAPOULE 

NICE-VILLEBiot Nice St-AugustinAntibes St-Laurent-du-VarJuan-Les-Pins Cros-de-CagnesGolfe-Juan-VallauCANNES Villeneuve-Loubet Cagnes-sur-mer

16:40 16:44 16:47 16:50 16:54 17:26 17:00 17:03 17:06 17:08 17:17

17:39 17:43 17:47 17:50 - - 17:59 - 18:04 18:07 18:17

18:08 18:13 18:16 18:20 - 18:56 18:29 - 18:34 18:37 18:47

19:38 19:42 19:46 19:49 19:52 19:56 19:59 20:02 20:05 20:07 20:17

20:37 20:42 20:45 20:48 20:52 21:27 20:58 21:01 21:04 21:06 21:16

21:39 21:44 21:47 21:51 21:54 21:58 22:01 22:04 22:07 22:10 22:20

18:23 18:14 18:30

18:37 18:52 18:55

19:01 18:58 19:01

20:01 20:01 20:04

20:37 20:52 20:56

21:39 21:43 -

22:37 22:43 -

23:10 23:14 -

Mandelieu-La-NapouleCannes-La-BoccaCANNES

TRAIN SCHEDULE TRAIN SCHEDULE


